

Impact Health USA Launches Ground-Breaking Telehealth Service Platform

The platform addresses healthcare industry challenges, from doctor shortages to rising costs, in one Telehealth business solution.

PHOENIX, ARIZONA, UNITED STATES, November 23, 2023 /EINPresswire.com/ -- Today marks a significant milestone for Impact Health USA with the unveiling of its innovative Telehealth service platform, specifically designed to streamline the operation of Telehealth businesses for entrepreneurs and medical professionals. This pioneering service extends beyond just access to a fully-managed clinic; it encapsulates a comprehensive suite of specialized doctor services, enabling business owners to unlock new revenue streams without the typical encumbrances of franchise and insurance complexities.

Unveiling its all-in-one Telehealth business solution, Impact Health USA provides an unmatched turnkey approach designed to address doctor shortages and rising costs. Entrepreneurs are granted full operational support from an expert team, ensuring a fully managed online clinical practice where the staffing, management, and scheduling of doctors, clinical staff, and customer service representatives are meticulously handled. This unique offering allows business owners to concentrate on client acquisition and retention, while Impact Health USA takes on all clinical and technical responsibilities.

The ethos of Impact Health USA is encapsulated by <u>Joshua Thompson</u>, President/CEO, who states, "At Impact Health USA, we are committed to revolutionizing the Telehealth industry by empowering entrepreneurs with complete ownership and seamless operational support."

"The array of benefits under this new service is substantial," Thompson continues. "From low initial investment and negligible overhead costs, to the absence of monthly royalty payments and operational concerns, the platform is engineered to facilitate a seamless business experience. Moreover, our network of fully accredited physicians across various specialties underscores its commitment to comprehensive healthcare solutions."

Impact Health USA also offers additional, diverse backend services for Telehealth business owners that cover all operational aspects, including:

- · Primary care
- Mental health treatment

- Weight management
- Ketamine therapy
- Hormone treatment
- Technical support
- Administrative management
- Billing
- Hiring
- · And much more

As a leader in Telehealth, Impact Health USA merges healthcare proficiency with technological innovation to support Telehealth business owners. The company ensures seamless operations and growth, offering not just medical services but a complete blueprint for aspiring healthcare entrepreneurs to flourish.

For additional details on Impact Health USA and to explore its expansive range of services, please visit www.impacthealthusa.com.

About Impact Health USA

As the President and CEO of Impact Health USA, Joshua Thompson's narrative of resilience and entrepreneurship is truly the heart of the company's success. Raised by a single mother in a low-income household, Joshua dropped out of high school in the 10th grade to work full-time in his grandfather's furniture store. His early experiences in manual labor and running a small moving company laid the foundation for his business acumen.

In his mid-20s, Joshua's path took an unexpected turn when he joined a medical marijuana company that provided medical marijuana certifications in Arizona. Starting as a front desk operator, he quickly learned every facet of the medical office operations, eventually managing staff and assisting with physician hiring. This exposure ignited a realization: he had the knowledge and skills to run a healthcare office.

With entrepreneurial zeal, Joshua established his own medical marijuana doctor's office, starting small but rapidly growing to a lucrative business with seven-figure annual incomes. The COVID-19 pandemic in 2020 was a pivotal moment and, with the shift away from brick-and-mortar operations, Joshua and his team transitioned to providing a variety of healthcare services online, including mental health, hormone therapy, weight loss treatment, and primary care.

Over four years, his Telehealth platform expanded into over 35 states, supporting other entrepreneurs to break into the healthcare space. Impact Health USA was born out of Joshua's vision to empower entrepreneurs across the U.S. to make a significant impact in healthcare while achieving a substantial return on investment.

Today, Impact Health USA stands as a beacon in the Telehealth industry, symbolizing the fusion

of healthcare proficiency and entrepreneurial success, driven by Joshua Thompson's visionary leadership and unwavering commitment to accessible healthcare.

Joshua Thompson Impact Health USA +1 602-638-9347 Josh@impacthealthusa.com

This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/670421316

EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire™, tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information. © 1995-2023 Newsmatics Inc. All Right Reserved.